1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

800-342-8086

904-222-9171 015 PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: 707232 531.0A

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : 9 PREPAID

ORDER	DATE	:	October 12,	1995	5000016 115 65 -10/16/0501024032
ORDER	TIME	:	9:41 AM		***1837.50 ***1837.50

ORDER NO. : 707232

CUSTOMER NO: 5310A . :AA _ FILING _

CUSTOMER: Jackson Boggs, Esq R. AGENT FEE FOWLER WHITE GILLEN BOGGS C. COPY _ VILLAREAL & BANKER, P.A.

TOTAL _ P. O. Box 1438 N. BANK

Tampa, FL 33601 BALANCE DUE .

TREPUND-----

DOMESTIC FILING

HAME: TONY FERNANDEZ ENTERPRISES. LTD.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION XX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Lori R. Dunlap

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TONY PERNANDES ENTERPRISES, LTD.

In accordance with Florida Statute Section 620.108, this Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be filed with the Department of State of Florida, setting forth the following:

- 1. Name. The name of this limited Partnership shall be "Tony Fernandez Enterprises, Ltd."
- 2. Registered Agent and Address. The office and the name of the agent for service of process required to be maintained is an follows:

Anthony A. Fernandez 4600 North Habana Avenue Suite 16 Tampa, Florida 33614

3. General Partner. The name and business address of each general partner is:

Anthony A. Fernandez 4600 North Habana Avenue, Suite 16 Tampa, Florida 33614

Stacy R. Fernandez 3509 West Palmira Avenue Tampa, Florida 33629

Kimberly K. Fernandez 4214 West Palmira Avenue Tampa, Florida 33629

Cheryl L. Fernandez 10200 Gandy Boulevard, #1329 St. Petersburg, Florida 33702

4. <u>Mailing Address</u>. The principal office and mailing address of the limited partnership is:

4600 North Habana Avenue, Suite 16 Tampa, Florida 33614

5. <u>Termination Date</u>. The latest date upon which the limited partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2045.

Anthony A. Fernandez, General Partner

Stacy R. Fernandez, General Partner

Kimberly K. Fernandez, General Partner

Cheryl L. Fernandez, General Partner

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH	el Se						
The foregoing instrument	was acknowledged before me this						
6 .	THONY A. FERNANDEZ, who is personally						
known to me or who has produc	ed as identification 32						
[SEAL]	Print Name Victic G. Wilmonth "NOTARY PUBLIC" My Commission Expires:						
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH	WICKIE G WILMOUTH My Commission CC301787 Expires Jul. 13, 1997 Bonded by ANB 800-852-5978						
The foregoing instrument	was acknowledged before me this 2/4/						
of September, 1995, by	STACY R. FERNANDEZ, who is personally						
known to me or who has produc	ed <u>personally Know</u> is identification.						
	The B. Sturiale						
	Print Name 4FLENB STURIALE						
[SEAL]	"NOTARY PUBLIC"						
	My Commission Expires:						
	Holon B. Sturiale My COMMISSION + 90490021 EXPIRES August 22, 1999 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC						
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH	2						
The foregoing instrument	was acknowledged before me this 33 mg/						
of September, 1995, b	y KIMBERLY K. FERNANDEZ, who is						
personally known to me or	who has produced punerally knownas						
identification.	·						
	Files B. Sturiale						
[SEAL]	Print Name #FIFNB. STURIALE						
[OLGIN]	"NOTARY PUBLIC"						
	My Commission Expires:						
	Holen B. Sturiaio						

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

of <u>September</u>, 1995, by CHERYL L. FERNANDEZ, who is personally known to me or who has produced <u>Amonalli, Know</u> as identification.

Silen B. Alunal

[SEAL]

Print Name Holen B. Starial E

"NOTARY PUBLIC"

My Commission Expires:

Helen B. Seurial
MY COMMISSION # CC490821 EXPIRES
August 22, 1999
DONDED THEU TROY FAM INSURANCE, INC.

EJB\2565

AFFIDAVIA OF GENERAL PARTMER

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, personally appeared ANTHONY A. FERNANDEZ, STACY R. FERNANDEZ, KIMBERLY K. FERNANDEZ and CHERYL L. FERNANDEZ, known to me to be the general partners of TONY FERNANDEZ ENTERPRISES, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, who, before me first duly sworn, declares as follows:

- 1. The amount of capital initially concributed to the Partnership by the limited partners is \$1,980.00.
- 2. The limited partners presently anticipate contributing additional funds to the Partnership; and the total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed is \$5,000,000.00.

Anthony A. Fernandez, General Partner

Stacy R. Fernandez, General Partner

Kimberly K. Fernandez, General Partner

Church Human Cheryl L. Fernandez, General Partner

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

[SEAL]

of Sytunday, 1995, by ANTHONY A. FERNANDEZ, who is personally known to me or who has produced _____ as identification.

Print Name

Victic G. Wilmouth

"NOTARY PUBLIC"

My Commission Expires:



VICKIE G WILMOUTH
My Contribution CC301767

Expires Jul. 13, 1997 Bonded by ANB 800-852-5878 STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $2/\frac{2d}{2}$ tentier, 1995, by STACY R. FERNANDEZ, who is personally known to me or who has produced personall Kasuras identification. Print Name HELEN [SEAL] "NOTARY PUBLIC" My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION # CC490821 EXPIRES BONDED THRU TROY FAUN RESURANCE, INC. STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22 not. 1995, by KIMBERLY K. FERNANDEZ, who is personally known to me or who has produced pinantle identification. Print Name HELEN B. STL [SEAL] "NOTARY PUBLIC" My Commission Expires: August 22, 1999 STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22 mg stantes, 1995, by CHERYL L. FERNANDEZ, who is personally known to me or who has produced personally as identification. Print Name HELENB. STURIA [SEAL] "NOTARY PUBLIC" My Commission Expires:

August 22, 1999 DONOED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

	4.170	and Bright & Population in	715. Alia - 1111 A	V. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	and over the A	and the state of		1 : 14 1	The second		
FLE ON OR COME STATE		1		33							
A THE SOURT TO SERVE	rate part matthesp		7 646			2/		•			
IN TO THE TOTAL TOTAL	TA T	ARI P ARI	NT OF TA								
NINU REPOR		S. Val.	tiant.				FIL	ED			
1996		Sec VISION OF CO	d State				S OCT 2	2 W	9 54		
	<u> </u>					199	5 OCI 4		-175		
1. Harrie of Emitted Partnership	1a. U	ENT#		SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA							
•	A95000001536				ļ	T	ILLAHA:	2255.			
TONY FERNANDEZ ENTERPRIS	DO NOT WHITE IN THIS SPACE										
	·				2. New Mailing Address: If Applicable						
					Suite Avil 1 etc 8000016266					ges .	
4600 North Habana Avenue	Principal Office Address				City, State & Zip 車車車191				1059	91.25	
Suite 16	Suite 16	4600 North Habana Avenue Suite 16									
Tampa, FL 33614	Tampa, FL	33614			28. New Principal Office Address, If Applicable						
If above addresses are incorrect in any way, line through the in	nd/or 2a	Suite, Apt	#. etc								
PLUNIDA	Date of Last Report 4. State or Country of Formation				City. State & Zip						
59. Capital Contributions as Shoun Ele Amount of	V/A Capital Contributions in	mber		<u> </u>		7 00	OTICICATE O	F STATUS RE	0.0000		
FLORIDA	to date	•			<u>x</u>	Applied Fo	<u>-</u> - ■	MINICATE C	FSIAIUSHE	COUNTED	
\$5,001,980.00 \$1,980. 8. FEES: 1.) Filing Fee: Computed at a rate of 57 per \$1.0		55 or Sa if Sh blan	h with a minimum	m litura la	e of \$52.50 /						
THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (\$12.)	160 (07.193, F.S.) 50 4 \$138.75) AND NO N	ORE THAN 5576	.25 (\$437.50 + \$	108.70							
MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPT. OF STATE.	t enlered in 58, a supple	mental affidavil mu	ist be submitted i	along with	a separate	and appropria	e filing lee.				
9. Name and Address of Current R	egistered Agent		Namo		10. '	f changed, ne	w Rogistered /	Agent/Office			
FERNANDEZ, ANTHONY A.			Streut Actitios	ireul Address (P.O. Box Number Is Not Acceptable)							
4600 North Habana Avenue Suite 16		Suite, A									
Tampa, FL 33614							Zip Code				
400						<u> </u>					
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections 620 1051 and 6 for the purpose of changing its registered office or regagent. I am familiar with, and accept the obligations of the purpose of the purpose.	pstered agent ut bout, n	IN THE STATE OF FIORE	I limited partners da. Such change	ihip organ e was auth	uzed or regit norized by it	stered under I s general part	h 'sws of the ner(s) hereb	State of Floric y accept the	la submits th appointment o	s statement of registered	
SIGNATURE (Hogistered Agent Accepting Appointment)		471001					DATE				
	S A CORPOR BE REGISTE							1 BUSII	4522 F	. YIII Y	
11. Name(s) of General Partner(s)	11a. (Do NOT U	s of Each General દર્ભ Post Office Boi	Partner Numbers)	11b.	City. S	itale & Zip Co	10	11c.	Registra Document l		
FERNANDEZ, ANTHONY A.		abana, S	1	Tamp	a, FL			se-	\$52	?. 5 0	
FERNANDEZ, STACY R.	3509 W. Pa	almira A	ve.	Tamp	a, FL	١.	,	SF-	1138	1.50 .15	
FEPNANDEZ, KIMBERLY K.	4214 W. Pa	almira A	ve.	Tamp	a, FL	•		[
FERNANDEZ, CHERYL L.	10200 Gand	#1329	29 St. Petersburg, FL			FL	10/27/950				
Note: General partners MAY NOT I	e changed or	this form	: an amer	ndme:	nt must	t be filed	l to char	100 2 04	neral n	artner.	
12. I do hereby certify that the information supplied with this	lding is voluntarily furnis	hed and does not	quality for the ex	eamphon:	stated in So	ction 119 07(3	(k) Florida St	atutes Trelea	se the Divisio	on of	
Corporations from any liability of non-compliance with S this annual report is true and accurate and that my sign.	ection 1190/(3XX) in inc	event that the inf	ormation supplie	ed is deem	red exempt l	from public at	cess liurmer	certify that th	northmicolar or	indicated on	

Anthony A. Fernandez

Teliphone Number (813) 876-0502

SIGNATURE

Typed or Printed Name of General Partner Signing Form